Redevelopment Agency approves and authorizes the appropriate CRA officials to execute a contract 

with Waypoint Contracting, Inc. for the construction of exterior and interior repairs to the CRA-

owned building located at 313 NE 3rd Street for an amount not to exceed Five Hundred Ninety-

Three Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($593,700); A copy of the contract is attached 

hereto as Exhibit “A”.  

Section 4. All resolutions inconsistent or in conflict herewith shall be and are hereby 

repealed insofar as there is conflict or inconsistency. 

Section 5. If any section, sentence, clause, or phrase of this Resolution is held to be